carried out in consultation with the Local Authority Planning Department and Historic Scotland.

All ownership, access rights of way and maintenance liabilities over shared parts, common areas
and courtyard ground should be clarified.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds:
£235,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

One Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds:
£140,000

Following buoyant market conditions over a prolonged period through the Covid 19 pandemic,
there are now indications of a return to a more balanced level of supply and demand, partly
influenced by current economic circumstances and changing interest rates.

[...]

The property generally forms suitable security for mortgage purposes, however this may be restricted
by some lending institutions due to the property being located next to commercial premises.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

One Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds: £140,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site
clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds: £235,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Jack Chinery AssocRICS 6539243

Date: 13th February 2026

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
Shed 26, Unit 34, City Quay
Camperdown Street
Dundee
DD1 3JA

Tel: 01382 873100

email: